

Reed & Mackay Doubles Down on Service with Hiring of Isabel Torres as Operations Managing Director, North America

The senior appointment signals a pivotal moment in the company's expansion, following a 30% increase in US-based hires to focus on its client centric service.

NEW YORK, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES, April 16, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Reed & Mackay, a leading global corporate travel management company, today announced the appointment of Isabel Torres as Operations Managing Director of North America, effective April 2, 2024.

Ms. Torres brings more than 30 years of extensive experience in global travel management operations, account management, and travel technology. Most recently, Ms. Torres served as Senior Vice President of Operations at Ovation Travel Group and Lawyers Travel. She is widely recognized in the industry for her exceptional leadership skills, dedication to customer satisfaction, and innovative approach to enhancing the travel experience.

"We are proud to welcome Isabel to our US leadership team," says John Keichline, CEO of Reed & Mackay, North America. "Her proven track record of leadership and commitment to client satisfaction makes her an



Isabel Torres, Operations Managing Director, Reed & Mackay North America



$R E E D \triangleq M A C K A Y$

A Navan Company

Reed & Mackay logo

invaluable addition to our organization. We are confident that she will play a pivotal role in

٢

I'm thrilled to have joined Reed & Mackay, and I'm looking forward to contributing to its continued success in delivering exceptional travel management services." Isabel Torres, Operations Managing Director, Reed & Mackay North America driving our strategic priorities and delivering value to our clients. Isabel is uniquely placed to understand the nuanced needs of our discerning clients, given her longstanding experience working with financial services and law firms for three decades."

In this newly created role designed to support Reed & Mackay's North America expansion, Ms. Torres will lead and oversee all aspects of North America Corporate Operations and work closely with the team to drive operational efficiency, strategic initiatives, and superior service to clients. She will report directly to North America CEO John Keichline and will oversee the US operations

working from Reed & Mackay's New York and Philadelphia offices.

Ms. Torres, Operations Managing Director of North America, Reed & Mackay said, "I'm thrilled to have joined Reed & Mackay, and I'm looking forward to contributing to its continued success in delivering exceptional travel management services. I look forward to leveraging my experience and expertise to drive operational excellence, foster client relationships, and support the company's growth objectives here in the US and Canada."

[ENDS]

For media inquiries, please contact: meghanyemola@reedmackay.com

About Reed & Mackay

Reed & Mackay delivers service-led corporate travel, people-focused technology, and awardwinning event solutions across the globe. As part of the Navan Group, we believe in travel made easy, and in software designed for the people who use it. Reed & Mackay combines inspired service with state-of-the-art technology to create a level of travel and event management like no other and with a prestigious client base across financial, legal, insurance, marine and energy, and media sectors. Read more: <u>www.reedmackay.com</u>.

Meghan Yemola Reed & Mackay +1 7323004451 meghanyemola@reedmackay.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/704060296

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.